Introduced by Treece

First Reading W-le-20 Second Reading 12 -1-20

Ordinance No. QZQQSS Council Bill No. B 330-20

AN ORDINANCE

authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the program services contract
with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services for
child care health consultation services; amending the FY 2021
Annual Budget by appropriating funds; and fixing the time
when this ordinance shall become effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 1
to the program services contract with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior
Services for child care health consultation services for the period of October 1, 2019
through September 30, 2021. The form and content of the program services contract shall
be substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. Any
actions taken by or on behalf of the City in connection with such agreement prior to the
date of this ordinance are hereby approved and ratified.

SECTION 2. The FY 2021 Annual Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 024359 is
amended by appropriating the sum of $9,113.98 from Account No. 11003312-462100 to
Account No. 11003312-500101.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage.

PASSED this _ "H—  dayof _ >eC tunloe— , 2020.

ATTEST:

Aoea - 64—

City Clerk Mayor and Presiding Officer

6Stv20



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Y
U elor

CERTIFICATION: | certify there are sufficient funds available in Account No. 11003312-
462100 to cover the above appropriation.

Di tor@f‘l{in\a_rlde /



